



क्र. संख्या 745 तिथि 16/09/2020 सीट संख्या AF 992741
 क्रेता का नाम एवं पता सजीव कुमार ठेका बिल्डर्स आजीड
 एत - सरकटी थाना - एत
 विपीन कुमार, मुद्रांक विक्रेता
 ला० नं०-134/76, निबंधन कार्यालय, बाढ़ (पटना)
 1000X1-1000
 का. एत

SUPPLEMENTARY / REVISE AGREEMENT FORM

MMGSY (SC)

Agreement No. 22/SBD/2017-18

This Agreement, made the Day of between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Barh, Patna, Govt. of Bihar Patna and M/s Sanjeev Kumar, Sarkati, Athnawa, Barh, Patna

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction & Five Years Maintenance of Road from Ekdanga Sarkati PMGSY Road to Ismailpur and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Rs 82,32,518.00 (Rupees Eighty Two Lacs Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen Only)

Rate Quoted by 0.05% Less

M/s Sanjeev Kumar
 Sanjeev Kumar
 Proprietor

22/01/22
 Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Division
 Barh
 21.1.22

Providing and fixing of semi reflective cautionary mandatory and informational sign board as per IRC 67 made of 1.5 mm thick MS steel duly slove white colour in front and gray colour on back with red reflective border of 65 mm width and required letters and figures with reflective tape engineering grade as per clause 1701.3.9 of MOWD for full road of required shade and colour supported and welded on 47mmx47mm 12swg sheet tube firmly fixed to the ground by mean of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450x450x600 mm 600mm below ground level as per approved drawing clause 1701.2.2

15	600 mm equilateral & triangle.	1.000	No	1634.36	1634
16	800 MM X 600 MM RCC (NGD) AR	1.000	No	1825.97	1826
17	600 MM circular	1.000	No	1751.6	1752
	600 mm x 450 mm rect angular.	1.000	No	1675.53	1676
				27.54.77	27.54

Providing and erecting direction and place identifications of retro reflective sign as per IRC 67 made of high intensity grade sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminum sheeting 2 mm thick with area not exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on a M.S. Single angle iron post 75x75x6mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing; and Technical Specification Clause 1701

20	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1101	15.660	cum	269.25	42.76
----	---	--------	-----	--------	-------

21	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as leveling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plan concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	17.220	cum	6037.66	103965
----	--	--------	-----	---------	--------

22	Providing and laying RCC pipe NF-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	7.500	m ³ cum	1370.82	10287
----	--	-------	--------------------	---------	-------

23	Dismantling of cement concrete pavement by mechanical means using pneumatic tools breaking in pieces not exceeding 0.02 cum in volume and stock piling at designated location and disposal of dismantling material upto a load of 1000 in stacking, serviceable and un serviceable material separately.	40.900	cum	382.38	18639
----	---	--------	-----	--------	-------

Construction of Cast

Estimator *[Signature]* *[Signature]*
 R.M.D. *[Signature]* *[Signature]*
 APPROVED AND CORRECTED
 Executive Engineer *[Signature]*
 R.M.D. *[Signature]*

Maintenance for 1st year	1.52	Year	25806.58	39226 ✓
Maintenance for 2nd year	1.52	Year	34571.71	52549 ✓
Maintenance for 3rd year	1.52	Year	87070.39	132347 ✓
Maintenance for 4th year	1.52	Year	113070.39	171867 ✓
Maintenance for 5th year	1.52	Year	117551.32	178678 ✓
				574667
Total Estimated Cost:-				8239318

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Works Division, BARH

are
the

Bill of Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No. 1 to (26) for Rs. 8239366.56 (Rupees Eighty three

lakh. Twenty six thousand. Six hundred and thirty six only)

including Five Years Maintenance.

for the year 2019-20
M. D. Patna
Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA
प्रकारण प्रशासिका
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
मंडल अलग प्रभाग
प्रमाणित सहायक
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
मंडल अलग, प्रभाग

Engineer Kumar
Patna
Proprietor